KZ19/16 BIS ThELEhHEFL A1

Model KZ19/16 Combination pneumatic strapping tool

% B %W 4

OPERATING SPECIFICATION

g
s 00000 OO0




AN
@)
8 %
Koo
CONTEN&S
\@
Q’b
= RERIINPIIR coovecirvnnine fosinsiressisisssammsnsiinsssetoossressssssssisspenssmsssmmsonsssinss 1
Application& Character O\
= ETHAREE ]
Main technical ﬁ@l@
=. HBR&ERERLE cererveeensienras 1

Auxili@\g ipment and pipeline equipment

\ Operation method

\{5,0 KZlQ/lB&‘iEﬂHﬂJTﬂ?LﬂﬁﬁE 5
Model KZ19/16 combination p pping machine P bly
. FHEEEM ... 7
Attention
75~ KZ19/16 34 S sh B shiRFLI SRR 8

KZ19/16 Combination pneumatic strapping tool components sheet




&
o
. O
—. BRfAE 2. FERSRE &
Application and character Balance crane and hanging bracket >
KZI9/16”.'!’iﬂ)ﬂﬁlf@‘}l‘ﬁlﬂ;mT%’?i??ﬁﬂﬁ!%ﬁ'ﬂ,mo ’Eﬁfg T—fﬁﬁﬁﬁ}}i > Hanging bracket
HEAAL GBI 00N . AW NIRIEH 10 . B0, VI— W tEseat. 7B3LetE I ﬁ‘@
e ATRZCE G IRILIRTL. EE, RIERRmE . L
Model KZ19/16 Combination pneumatic strapping tool belong to buckled strapping tool.
PHDS F#m

Applicable to strips with general strapping strength and high strapping strength.
The machine operate tensioning. buckling and cutting in one go,shorten the packing
time,making the packing more efficient and standard. firm. function,more
convenicent to operate.
ITIZEM A AT (IR AT e AR L BRI AEME . B LA T i
LA 3.
Wildly used in the strapping and packing of plate materials. proximate matter. pipe
materials. steel bar and irregular face materials in metal and non-ferrous metal Industry ect.
(A -G AT LA BT 10, 16ZEKAR, SAEST B 45 0
FAYZEKAAUL JE 16 ZEKAR LS
Replacement of seven parts in the parts can be used in19, 16mm steel strip, or in the order
specified, the purchase of L9mm or 16mm steel strip machine.

PHDS Balance Crane

/\“f’\
3. FE2BaE B, KA B, AE A E S B (=)
ASESLYL.

de air should entry the strapping tool through globe valve. air filter and oil
se or

O

1 Blobe valve
- 4 F &
= EERARMERE E QA
Main technical property Q(b‘{‘

fEHI4*=<(1i /) Air pressures 0.49-0.63MPa N |

MILIRHE A Steel strip to be used 19%(0.6-0.8)mmmm 16x(0.6-0.8)mmmm OO &

BN Strap force 24.5KN [ §

JergZ4i))  Clip endurance 26.3KN A :

LT JHES L Average air consumption | 0.6m3 N

i Weight 4.2Kg \ﬂ\

D) Air filter HER
(b\(} [ _ Olil scparator
=, WEREREREEE < Fen
Auxiliary equipment and pipegqe equipment |
1. [E4i% < Air compression xO ‘ 4. &P Pipeline
— HKZ19/16 S FRILI KL T T HE- 13,37 8A4) LA LARE. SBILIAHE WIREE 112 R 10 2% 3
| ! - : d I 10 8K, SRR KL S—
B LIt % LT, LESIETE0.49~0.63MFa (5~6.5kg/em?) Z (e ! BT R 15 28K T, ESKLLN. WNSEEE 5
One KZ19/16 Combination pneumatic strappingtool need at least 13.3L/S(0.8m*/min) . The inner diameter of rubber tube witch link ;
displacement capacity,and the sirapping force raisc with the the pressure. i ideal length within Sm.the inner diametcrlzfZ?dteo(;}LecS:mppmg tool should be 10mm,
working pressure  among 0.49~0.63M 6.5kg/cm?) * the air resource, cparated from the main pipe of
o -1- e
~ :
X
Q’b
Aﬂ\
&

Q(b



M. #E7H=%
Operation method

1. AT EE N Penetration of the strap

SICHT I, RERRESMILG—RE, BEERNHFHFEIN
WAPRA T AR (WE=). HIEKEL0m. AFRENRART, 50
M EESEIEINILIALE.
Thread strap through a seal, Then encircle bundle and thread strap through seal and fold
the initial end upside down by hand (see Fig 3). the fold length about 50mm. strain the
strap by hand and place the seal near the pagking position

2. 4#F4EA Insertion of the strap

mEdRR, BERSDEEE. FARBELTFC @en) LCFERINL

BRSNS (324) FPIEIRR Q7#) 2/, IR aTEs), ﬁi@o
M5 EXT E, KRERIFFE (WA . (\}‘
Hold the moter-box,Press the handl ebars(46#) with the thumb place the tlp @'% into
the interval between the feedwheel(32#) and the anti friction slide(27#) Push the tool
forward until the front of the seal stop contacts the end of theseal,{lﬁt; n loose the
handl edars. As shown in Fig4 Q(b

e RS

N
N
%%

B

S
be
O
3. HAHFRIEE  Strap tensioning N
NMESHR, TR RE @2, WS, SDikHs), HaRERE
WAETT IR TAF . JLREFFRIHLRIGE, RAFT GRS AR IRING, HEMW
BREIRE, TDEFILERE.
Press the tighter the switch arm(42#),Va A@g\core pushed, pneumatic motor rotate,
feedwheel start working. Hands off after ighter the switch arm pushed in place, and
the feedwheel tension the strap auta@’&:eumil the strap stained, then the pneumatic
motor stop, As shown in Fig5

N4 2k

(Fig5)
4, g@}im?uiﬂtﬂ%ﬁ@’% Block the seal and cut off the strap
SUIEeHTR, K FHSITLE (438), ATERD, ERHBNNNITRS.

A
M, BAETREELR, BRI, THRHASTERS, 0 FXOBIL

Z1E, mETHR.

As shown in Fig6

Press the locking arm(43#), valve core pushed,complete blocking the seal and cutting
off the strap. After that,the operation is ended.Lift up the engine, the strap can be
fetched from the tool See Fig7.

(Fig7)

Ty
Switeh clip

Sy ARFER BRI D, WER bR,
ATHTHETTXRRT (@4, N TRRER
Btk wEsiR

If stop operation is needed during tensioning
the strap. turn the switch clip(44#), then the
machine back to original condition.See Fig8 m\

goood o




i P
dq (B /7
((((’Cuﬂ@

-------

VVVVVV

&
<\‘b
\ -5
&
O
Q’b
_ E 1 =13 E
$ 2l 00000 0o

<\®\L 1552,



/&g\
<\’Z>
B RS ,“mewinmﬁmmﬂm§%mma
* A:ten’tio\n KZ19/16 Combination pneumatic strappin components sheet
s E22 FNA% e
AT TR, (LR ERA NI MIE % 6. 7EGEH Order Number DescripTing__ 0 Specification | Qty
4-14&1?;. FF035 1 |dEn Jn RS 2
Using the tool correctly and reasonably can make the strapping tool function well and e P 1 $L271B) Jan(B) rﬂﬂsmmﬁ’ﬁ(\ 2
xtent the life span.noticing the following matters during operation: 2 B Noicher 2
1. K487 compress air G 2 HhEB Nmaj‘?mm 2
BHRS A ERE VRN FH ST ERBARFEINR, KB E 5% ' 3 it RewrP 2
PR SKITUE A% . LT E A M TR F17£0.49-0.63MPaffIia i 3, $%H 4 g ik 2
RN AE R BT . 2 75 22 O3B E ) W00 s 7 D 4 I 1) B S LU s B . LikPn 2
Compressed air with water and impurities enter the machine may cause corrosion and 6 gg*kﬁ\ Piston rod 1
anfressen.so the air pipeline should equipe with air filter.the working pressure is among 7 il Piston rod Pin 1
0.49~0.63MPa.the tension force changes with the pressure.using pressure regulating | 8 [T Rear Plaie 1
valve to fix the pressure when the tension force needed been confirmed. | 9 O\ Ktk Notcher Spacer 1
2. {@{F lubrication S SMAiR Front Plate 1
AR R MATSAT RS SAR, FUHF LARISIN. 1 2011 | WERER  BukedSeeve 2
5 2R ION22#0LI, FEM R TCAE 4 4040-605 . MR EGIHRIEN, e STFH 12 ik Lower Block 1
AN, B RARIET AN, (LA AR 2 > Rl o 13 |GERE P 1
THE— K. &A 14 Tz Upper cylinder bead 1
The tension part of the machine consist of pneumatic motor and idle gear.so the machine <\ 15 vy “Thread reduction 1
need to lubricating regularly .so fill the lubricator with 22# steam and the drop rate lS ‘ 16 %ER Springband 2
40-60 drop/min. if several lube can be filled into the machine before operation, th b 17 BB Springbond 1
machine will running smoothly.the oiling machine and air filter should be cleaned e@iy 18 TR Blade 1
6 month by kerosene. Q(b 13 TIFB T E— 1
3. YL T AR FEmaintenance of the machine m TRER E— 1
(1) BPLESBIEER (27) S5#a5 #32) Z B’ﬁ%o.l-&@%ﬁc, LA 2 TEEER e edeoroding 1
R4 1. AT RE IR 22 4T R B2 ja) . 21 pepm p— 2
Be careful of the interval witch is from 0.1~0.3mm between ed wheel and the 2 e Crach 1
anti friction slide to ensure the tension force ,adjust the space by screw spike. 2 BRI Practive s paed 1
(2) UM ERDREH B RIERIAN, e S 2
HRILAR LR, o e 1
During the operation ,keep a quantity of]ubrnc?@ oil in turning or rolling parts, o ;H%EB Chn‘P. SMB e -
eliminate the iron filings on the feed wheel in t o iﬁﬁ\;ﬁm er::m 1
&*ﬁ\ 27 (BB il 1
<\‘b 28 |wta Worm gearboc ]
O\ -7- -8-
xO
o~
Q’b

goood o




IRARS) ¥ kg B
Order Number Descrip Ting Specification Qty
29 T Main shaft 1
30 e Worm gear 1
31 LY i Worm case cover 1
32 st Feed wheel 1
33 3] Bracket Pin 1
34 L% Bracket 1
35 83T Worm 1
36 i E Bearing Bush 1
37 PR Lockingsloeve 1
38 fIEmeE Tighten the valve slecve 1
39 ity Valve core 2
10 TFkEE Switchseal 1
11 g Switch base shalt 1
42 BT RB Tehterthe seilch am 1
43 PEHKH Leking amn 1
44 FXETF Swilch clip 1
45 FRFTih Switch clamp spindie 1
46 e Handl ehars 1
47 i Cylindrical Pin( 47 F) {No neet for this paragraph) $5X12 2
48 1351 Nut (AHLA ) No neet for this paragraph) M8 1
49 mé Lifting Hook T
50 ik Steel Ball 10 2
51 #<E Exhast Col 1
52 SLikEE Air Mortc back cover 1
53 MR Elastic Pin B2 X6 1
54 SEESE Aircylinder 1
55 A Slip piece 5
56 ST AirMotor Rotor 1
57 PR Elastic Pin $2%X10 1
58 F Second idlingidlng 1
59 —BHITER Anidling planctary gear, 2
60 SEELCEMAER  Trcheol dogmaklI components) 1
61 —BENER Llling intéfgh gear 1

-9.

TS E40N A g

Order Number Descrip Ting Specification | Qty
62 S5kl & Front cover of air motor 1
63 QLD Lirezr-motionbéurng n
64 ZBRTER Tworidling planctary gear 2
65 st Geatshaf 4
66 ZoRiR Double idling intemal gear 1
67 F-itk Firstdling 1
68 135 Card holder 2
69 KEEE Clamping nut 1
70 SiEEL Tee Joint 1
71 HRER Lotake Bol 1
72 PR (102) Decp groove ball bearing 15X 32X9 4
73 iR (30026) SUEI RIS Deep groove ball bearing 6X19X6 1
7 PRigERSh (18) B Deep groove ball bearing 8X22X7 1
75 FHE Sealing Washer 2
76 kR Bearing replacenent (A L7+ (No nced for this paragraph) 1
77 LE R Bearing spacer 1
78 RENHE Motor case 1
79 BRI Reture spring 1
80 A& Latemal top spring 1
81 HAFE Right Angle bolder 2
82 FEFi Leather bowl 1
83 B4 Round head rivet 3%6 4
84 A AERLET Hexagon socket caphead screws M6 X 12 2
85 WA REKARHT Hexagon socket caphead srews M6X 35 2
86 WAREIEXIEET Hexagon socketcaphead screws M5X 25 2
87 A SARIT Heuagon socket caphead screws M5X 25 1
88 ANMIUBRHRIER Hexagon nykon kock nut M6 1
89 ANIBRRIEE Hexagon nylon lock nut M5 3
90 WAL LARET Hexagon socket caphead sews M6 X 30 1
91 MRNE Spring washer 5 s
92 WA AR T Hexagon socket caphead screws M5 X 10 2
93 Akl Hesagon head bol M5X 15 1
91 WAk Hexagon socke counter sunk head serew M5 X 12 2

-10-




TRy EA7S A% E747s
Order Number Descrip Ting Specification | Qty
95 WALk ES] Hexagon socket counter surk bead serew W X8 1
96 P37l AR T Hexagm socket caphead screns M5X 16 2
97 CIoE] Guide pin 2
97 FI4iB Guide pinB 11 6mm 7% 2
98 i Torsion sring 1
99 o Gas nozzie 1
100 AAMPIELIRS] Hexagon socket caphead screws M5X 20 2
101 AR Hexagon socket caphead screws WX 18 2
102 LA Circip for hole 19 1
103 T T M Steel ball kowerspring 2
104 A% Spool lower spring 2
105 FARTHH# Switch clip sacly 1
106 | fidfAIRSLA (36201)  Radial pushup bearing 12X 32X 10 1
107 R (941/15) Needle bearing 15X 20X 1200550 | 1
108 PREHHR (6941/12) Needle bearing 12X17X12(=%b | 1
109 TREHHR (6941/15) Needle bearing 15X20% 12(=%il) | 2
110 At #4 (8102) Thrust bearing X BXRAISXBXBams| 1
111-<, | NA%aH Blae Guide Pin 2
111-1B | Tk(1) Top block(1) FiF 16mifi 1
111-2B  |Tisk(2) Top block(2) filF16mifii 1.
111 TR T4 Blade Pin {103 §1.x15.8-5-10 GB/T309-2000 \L}V
12 |9 Pn B5X 202 7%h8) 0} 2
13 |¥AR Halfcicle key 1X6.5X16 | 2
114 |4%4HE Outer seal ing O 4
115 AEHHE Liver scaling ring AN 2
16 |Glt@ER Gesborseer i 1
117 & Tracher A 2
118 R Pressure adujsting scren(AFRH) (No qep(@*this paragraph) M8X25 | 1
19 |28 Nu o 5 1
120|728 Fla washer <~ 5 2
121 |\EARYAREES] Hevpnscasasowsi aed (G2) 46X 5 2
122 ARALLET Hetapm sxkefCphead s W6 X 25 1
A
~N
o -11-
xO
oF
Q’b
&

Q(b






